
ETH Zürich

IDPortDeptBelWsService Web
Service Reference



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz

Table of Contents

IDPortDeptBelWsService Web Service Reference..................................................................................................1
IDPortDeptBelWsService Web Service....................................................................................................................2

Methods................................................................................................................................................................3

Complex Types.................................................................................................................................................... 5

Elements.............................................................................................................................................................. 11



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 1

Overview

Description

This document contains Web Service descriptions for the following services.

Web Services

Name Description

IDPortDeptBelWsService Webservice für das belieferen der Departments mit Belegungsdaten



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 2

IDPortDeptBelWsService Web Service
Description

Webservice für das belieferen der Departments mit Belegungsdaten

Type

SOAP

Style

Document

See Also

Methods | Complex Types | Elements



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 3

Methods: IDPortDeptBelWsService

Methods

Name Description

datenexportBelegungen



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 4

Method: datenexportBelegungen

Action

Style

Document

Input (Literal)

The input of this method is the document element sch0:datenexportBelegungenRequest of type
sch0:datenexportBelegungenTyp having the structure defined by the following table.

Element Type Occurs Description

1..1

sch0:semkez xs:string 1..1

sch0:leCode xs:string 1..1

sch0:applicationInfo sch1:applicationsinfoT
yp

1..1

Output (Literal)

The output of this method is the document element sch2:datenexportBelegungenResponse of type
sch2:datenexportBelegungenResponse having the structure defined by the following table.

Element Type Occurs Description

1..1

sch2:belegungElem
ent

sch2:belegungElemen
t

0..*

sch2:errorHandler sch3:exceptionHandle
rTyp

0..1



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 5

Complex Types: IDPortDeptBelWsService

Complex Types

Name Description

sch1:applicationsinfoTyp

sch2:belegungElement

sch2:datenexportBelegungenRespon
se

sch0:datenexportBelegungenTyp

sch3:exceptionHandlerTyp



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 6

Complex Type: sch1:applicationsinfoTyp

Derived By

Restricting xs:anyType

Content Model

Contains elements as defined in the following table.

Component Type Occurs Description

1..1

sch1:token xs:string 0..1

sch1:applicationNa
me

xs:string 1..1

sch1:applicationPas
sword

xs:string 1..1

Referenced By

• Element sch0:applicationInfo [type datenexportBelegungenTyp]



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 7

Complex Type: sch2:belegungElement

Derived By

Restricting xs:anyType

Content Model

Contains elements as defined in the following table.

Component Type Occurs Description

1..1

sch2:matrikelnumm
er

xs:string 1..1

sch2:vorname xs:string 1..1

sch2:rufname xs:string 1..1

sch2:nachname xs:string 1..1

sch2:eMail xs:string 0..1

sch2:kommSprache xs:string 1..1

sch2:muttersprache xs:string 1..1

sch2:fachId xs:string 0..1

sch2:fachNameDe xs:string 0..1

sch2:fachNameEn xs:string 0..1

sch2:studiengangDe xs:string 0..1

sch2:studiengangEn xs:string 0..1

sch2:studiengangKu
rz

xs:string 0..1

sch2:belegungsdatu
m

xs:string 0..1

sch2:depKurz xs:string 0..1

sch2:semesterkenn
zeichen

xs:string 0..1

sch2:leNummer xs:string 0..1

sch2:leId xs:long 0..1

Referenced By

• Element sch2:belegungElement [type datenexportBelegungenResponse]



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 8

Complex Type: sch2:datenexportBelegungenResponse

Derived By

Restricting xs:anyType

Content Model

Contains elements as defined in the following table.

Component Type Occurs Description

1..1

sch2:belegungElem
ent

sch2:belegungElemen
t

0..*

sch2:errorHandler sch3:exceptionHandle
rTyp

0..1

Referenced By

• Element sch2:datenexportBelegungenResponse



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 9

Complex Type: sch0:datenexportBelegungenTyp

Derived By

Restricting xs:anyType

Content Model

Contains elements as defined in the following table.

Component Type Occurs Description

1..1

sch0:semkez xs:string 1..1

sch0:leCode xs:string 1..1

sch0:applicationInfo sch1:applicationsinfoT
yp

1..1

Referenced By

• Element sch0:datenexportBelegungenRequest



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 10

Complex Type: sch3:exceptionHandlerTyp

Derived By

Restricting xs:anyType

Content Model

Contains elements as defined in the following table.

Component Type Occurs Description

1..1

sch3:typ xs:string 1..1

sch3:error xs:string 1..1

sch3:message xs:string 1..1

Referenced By

• Element sch2:errorHandler [type datenexportBelegungenResponse]



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 11

Elements: IDPortDeptBelWsService

Elements

Name Description

sch0:applicationInfo [type
datenexportBelegungenTyp]

sch1:applicationName [type
applicationsinfoTyp]

sch1:applicationPassword [type
applicationsinfoTyp]

sch2:belegungElement [type
datenexportBelegungenResponse]

sch2:belegungsdatum [type
belegungElement]

sch0:datenexportBelegungenReques
t

sch2:datenexportBelegungenRespon
se

sch2:depKurz [type
belegungElement]

sch2:eMail [type belegungElement]

sch3:error [type
exceptionHandlerTyp]

sch2:errorHandler [type
datenexportBelegungenResponse]

sch2:fachId [type belegungElement]

sch2:fachNameDe [type
belegungElement]

sch2:fachNameEn [type
belegungElement]

sch2:kommSprache [type
belegungElement]

sch0:leCode [type
datenexportBelegungenTyp]

sch2:leId [type belegungElement]

sch2:leNummer [type
belegungElement]

sch2:matrikelnummer [type
belegungElement]

sch3:message [type
exceptionHandlerTyp]

sch2:muttersprache [type
belegungElement]

sch2:nachname [type
belegungElement]



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 12

Name Description

sch2:rufname [type
belegungElement]

sch2:semesterkennzeichen [type
belegungElement]

sch0:semkez [type
datenexportBelegungenTyp]

sch2:studiengangDe [type
belegungElement]

sch2:studiengangEn [type
belegungElement]

sch2:studiengangKurz [type
belegungElement]

sch1:token [type applicationsinfoTyp]

sch3:typ [type exceptionHandlerTyp]

sch2:vorname [type
belegungElement]



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 13

Element: sch0:applicationInfo [type datenexportBelegungenTyp]

Derived By

Type sch1:applicationsinfoTyp

Content Model

Contains elements as defined in the following table.

Component Type Occurs Description

1..1

sch1:token xs:string 0..1

sch1:applicationNa
me

xs:string 1..1

sch1:applicationPas
sword

xs:string 1..1

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch0:datenexportBelegungenTyp



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 14

Element: sch1:applicationName [type applicationsinfoTyp]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch1:applicationsinfoTyp



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 15

Element: sch1:applicationPassword [type applicationsinfoTyp]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch1:applicationsinfoTyp



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 16

Element: sch2:belegungElement [type datenexportBelegungenResponse]

Derived By

Type sch2:belegungElement

Content Model

Contains elements as defined in the following table.

Component Type Occurs Description

1..1

sch2:matrikelnumm
er

xs:string 1..1

sch2:vorname xs:string 1..1

sch2:rufname xs:string 1..1

sch2:nachname xs:string 1..1

sch2:eMail xs:string 0..1

sch2:kommSprache xs:string 1..1

sch2:muttersprache xs:string 1..1

sch2:fachId xs:string 0..1

sch2:fachNameDe xs:string 0..1

sch2:fachNameEn xs:string 0..1

sch2:studiengangDe xs:string 0..1

sch2:studiengangEn xs:string 0..1

sch2:studiengangKu
rz

xs:string 0..1

sch2:belegungsdatu
m

xs:string 0..1

sch2:depKurz xs:string 0..1

sch2:semesterkenn
zeichen

xs:string 0..1

sch2:leNummer xs:string 0..1

sch2:leId xs:long 0..1

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:datenexportBelegungenResponse



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 17

Element: sch2:belegungsdatum [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 18

Element: sch0:datenexportBelegungenRequest

Derived By

Type sch0:datenexportBelegungenTyp

Content Model

Contains elements as defined in the following table.

Component Type Occurs Description

1..1

sch0:semkez xs:string 1..1

sch0:leCode xs:string 1..1

sch0:applicationInfo sch1:applicationsinfoT
yp

1..1



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 19

Element: sch2:datenexportBelegungenResponse

Derived By

Type sch2:datenexportBelegungenResponse

Content Model

Contains elements as defined in the following table.

Component Type Occurs Description

1..1

sch2:belegungElem
ent

sch2:belegungElemen
t

0..*

sch2:errorHandler sch3:exceptionHandle
rTyp

0..1



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 20

Element: sch2:depKurz [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 21

Element: sch2:eMail [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 22

Element: sch3:error [type exceptionHandlerTyp]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch3:exceptionHandlerTyp



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 23

Element: sch2:errorHandler [type datenexportBelegungenResponse]

Derived By

Type sch3:exceptionHandlerTyp

Content Model

Contains elements as defined in the following table.

Component Type Occurs Description

1..1

sch3:typ xs:string 1..1

sch3:error xs:string 1..1

sch3:message xs:string 1..1

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:datenexportBelegungenResponse



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 24

Element: sch2:fachId [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 25

Element: sch2:fachNameDe [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 26

Element: sch2:fachNameEn [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 27

Element: sch2:kommSprache [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 28

Element: sch0:leCode [type datenexportBelegungenTyp]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch0:datenexportBelegungenTyp



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 29

Element: sch2:leId [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:long

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 30

Element: sch2:leNummer [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 31

Element: sch2:matrikelnummer [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 32

Element: sch3:message [type exceptionHandlerTyp]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch3:exceptionHandlerTyp



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 33

Element: sch2:muttersprache [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 34

Element: sch2:nachname [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 35

Element: sch2:rufname [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 36

Element: sch2:semesterkennzeichen [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 37

Element: sch0:semkez [type datenexportBelegungenTyp]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch0:datenexportBelegungenTyp



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 38

Element: sch2:studiengangDe [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 39

Element: sch2:studiengangEn [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 40

Element: sch2:studiengangKurz [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 41

Element: sch1:token [type applicationsinfoTyp]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch1:applicationsinfoTyp



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 42

Element: sch3:typ [type exceptionHandlerTyp]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch3:exceptionHandlerTyp



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 43

Element: sch2:vorname [type belegungElement]

Derived By

Type xs:string

Referenced By

• Complex Type sch2:belegungElement



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 44

Index

A
applicationInfo 13

applicationName 14

applicationPassword 15

applicationsinfoTyp 6

B
belegungElement 7, 16

belegungsdatum 17

C
Complex Types 5

D
datenexportBelegungen 4

datenexportBelegungenRequest 18

datenexportBelegungenRespon
se

8, 19

datenexportBelegungenTyp 9

depKurz 20

E
Elements 11

eMail 21

error 22

errorHandler 23

exceptionHandlerTyp 10

F
fachId 24

fachNameDe 25

fachNameEn 26

I
IDPortDeptBelWsService Web
Service

2

K
kommSprache 27

L
leCode 28

leId 29

leNummer 30

M
matrikelnummer 31

message 32

Methods 3

muttersprache 33

N
nachname 34

R
rufname 35

S
semesterkennzeichen 36

semkez 37

studiengangDe 38

studiengangEn 39

studiengangKurz 40

T



ETH Zürich

DeptBelWS2012.1 Petra Seitz 45

token 41

typ 42 V
vorname 43


	IDPortDeptBelWsService Web Service Reference
	IDPortDeptBelWsService Web Service
	Methods
	datenexportBelegungen

	Complex Types
	applicationsinfoTyp
	belegungElement
	datenexportBelegungenResponse
	datenexportBelegungenTyp
	exceptionHandlerTyp

	Elements
	applicationInfo
	applicationName
	applicationPassword
	belegungElement
	belegungsdatum
	datenexportBelegungenRequest
	datenexportBelegungenResponse
	depKurz
	eMail
	error
	errorHandler
	fachId
	fachNameDe
	fachNameEn
	kommSprache
	leCode
	leId
	leNummer
	matrikelnummer
	message
	muttersprache
	nachname
	rufname
	semesterkennzeichen
	semkez
	studiengangDe
	studiengangEn
	studiengangKurz
	token
	typ
	vorname




